OSAA State Championship Football Games, 11-Man Single-Game Records

see separate record book for 8-man records

OFFENSE
MOST YARDS RUSHING
357, Andy Taylor, McNary vs. Sheldon, 2001
MOST RUSHING ATTEMPTS

43, 2 tied
MOST RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

6, Keanon Lowe, Jesuit vs. Sheldon, 200¢

LONGEST RUN

91 (TD), Trevor Tinney, Santiam vs. Kennedy, 201¢
MOST PASS ATTEMPTS

55, Sam Vidlak, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 2018
MOST PASS COMPLETIONS

39, Sam Vidlak, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 2018
BEST COMPLETION PERCENTAGE (MIN. 15 ATT)

86.1 (31-for-36), Cade Knighton, Central Catholic vs Lake Oswego, 201
MOST YARDS PASSING

479, Sam Vidlak, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 201¢

LONGEST PASS

98 (TD), Dalton Reimers to Kody Nelson, Grant Union vs. Regis, 201%
MOST PASSING TOUCHDOWNS

6, Taylor Barton, Beaverton vs. McNary, 1997
MOST INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

7 (on 18 att.), Lee, Churchill vs. Corvallis, 197¢

MOST RECEPTIONS

18, Jeremiah Noga, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 201¢
MOST RECEIVING YARDS

270, Jeremiah Noga, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 201¢
MOST RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS

6, Eric Gustin, Regis vs. Stanfield , 201€
MOST TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS

7, 2 tied

DEFENSE
MOST INTERCEPTIONS
3, 4 tied
LONGEST INTERCEPTION RETURNS
99 (TD), G. Mendazona, Ridgeview vs. Cottage Grove, 201
MOST TACKLES
23, Domonic Nieri, Sisters vs. Marist, 2007
MOST SACKS
3.0 (17 yards), Mike Petroff, Jesuit vs. West Linn, 201&

SPECIAL TEAMS
MOST PUNT RETURN YARDS

123, Jered White, Dayton vs. Cascade Christian, 201%
LONGEST PUNT RETURNS

88 (TD), Josh Goff, St. Helens vs. Ontario, 199€
MOST KICKOFF RETURN YARDS

186, Jack Bowman, Ridgeview vs. Cottage Grove, 2012
LONGEST KICKOFF RETURNS

95 (TD), Dennis Vitale, Seaside vs. Vale, 1959
BEST PUNTING AVERAGE (MIN. 3 PUNTS)

47.3 (3), L. Chavarin, Lost River vs. Gold Beach, 200
MOST PUNTS

8, Marcus Ward, Sprague vs. Beaveron, 199¢
LONGEST PUNTS

66, Zach Gescher, Regis vs. Grant Union, 2012
MOST FIELD GOALS MADE

3, 3tied

MOST FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

4 (all missed), Kelly Morgan, Sherwood vs. Marist, 2005
LONGEST FIELD GOALS MADE

47, Jeff Hendrix, Santiam Christian vs. Dayton, 2011
LONGEST FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

78 (Returned), Kelly Morgan, Sherwood vs. Marist, 200%
MOST PATs MADE
8, Tim Tawa, West Linn vs. Central Catholic, 201€

OFFENSE
MOST POINTS SCORED
62, West Linn vs. Central Catholic, 201€
MOST POINTS, HALF
48 (1st), Marist vs. Baker, 2009
MOST POINTS, QUARTER

28 (2nd), 2 tied
HIGHEST COMBINED SCORE

99, McNary 51, Beaverton 48, 1997
LOWEST COMBINED SCORE

0, 3 tied

MOST TOUCHDOWNS

9, 2 tied

MOST RUSHING ATTEMPTS

70, Dayton vs. Neah-Kah-Nie, 1985
MOST RUSHING YARDS

489, Vale vs. Harrisburg, 2014
MOST RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS

7, 3 tied

MOST PASS ATTEMPTS

55, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 201¢
MOST PASS COMPLETIONS

39, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 201¢
MOST PASSING YARDS

479, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 201¢
MOST PASSING TOUCHDOWNS

7, Beaverton vs. McNary, 1997
MOST INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

7, Churchill vs. Corvallis, 1979

MOST PLAYS

96, Cottage Grove vs. Ridgeview, 2013
MOST YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE

596, Central Catholic vs. Tigard, 2014
MOST FIRST DOWNS

35, Cottage Grove vs. Ridgeview, 2012
MOST FIRST DOWNS, RUSHING

25, Vale vs. Harrisburg, 2014
MOST FIRST DOWNS, PASSING

25, Hidden Valley vs Santiam Christian, 201¢
MOST FUMBLES

12, Marist vs. Scappoose, 1973

MOST FUMBLES LOST

7, Marist vs. Scappoose, 1973

MOST PENALTIES

17, Sherwood vs. Marist, 2010

MOST PENALTY YARDS

173, Sherwood vs. Marist, 201C

LONGEST TIME OF POSSESSION

33:57, Salem Academy vs. Heppner, 198¢

DEFENSE
FEWEST RUSHING YARDS ALLOWED
-55, Roseburg vs. Lebanon, 1981
FEWEST PASSING YARDS ALLOWED
0, 10 tied
FEWEST YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE ALLOWED
-52, Roseburg vs. Lebanon, 1981
MOST INTERCEPTIONS
7, Corvallis vs. Churchill, 1979
MOST SACKS
8 (27 yds), Cascade Christian vs. Nyssa, 2013

SPECIAL TEAMS
MOST PUNTS
8, Sprague vs. Beaverton, 199¢
MOST PUNT RETURN YARDS

123, Dayton vs. Cascade Christian, 2012
MOST KICKOFF RETURN YARDS

198, Ridgeview vs. Cottage Grove, 2012
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YARDS
357
322
314
313 (on 17 att.)
310
292
280
263
263
240
240
229
221

ATTEMPTS
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INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

MOST YARDS RUSHING
INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Andy Taylor, McNary
Steven Long, Lake Oswego
Justin Hubbard, Amity
Matt Traeger, Silverton
Keanon Lowe, Jesuit
Paul Weatheroy, Jesuit

Zac Jacobs, Vale

David Henry, Oakland

Joey Tripp, Rainier

Travis Moore, Gold Beach
Casey Filkins, Lake Oswego
Billy Anderson, Lake Oswego
Logan Silver, Marist

MOST RUSHING ATTEMPTS
INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Chase Morrison, Jesuit
Logan Silver, Marist
Steven Long, Lake Oswego
Billy Anderson, Lake Oswego
Butch Jumalon, Dayton
Garrett Coffey, Cascade
Keanon Lowe, Jesuit
Justin Hubbard, Amity

Zac Jacobs, Vale
Kirk, La Grande
JJ Fisher, La Salle

Anthony LaCoste, West Albany
Cory McCaffrey, Sisters

MOST RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Keanon Lowe, Jesuit
Marcus Fullbright, Santiam Christian
Carson Skeans, Rainier
Travis Moore, Gold Beach
Justin Hubbard, Amity
Matt Traeger, Silverton
David Henry, Oakland
Steven Long, Lake Oswego

JJ Fisher, La Salle

Logan Silver, Marist
Paul Weatheroy, Jesuit

OPPONENT
Sheldon

Sheldon

Regis

Bandon

Sheldon
Southridge
Santiam Christian
Portland Christian
Cascade Christian
Vale

Central Catholic
Sheldon
Sherwood

OPPONENT
Central Catholic
Sherwood
Sheldon
Sheldon
Neah-Kah-Nie
Scappoose
Sheldon

Regis

Santiam Christian
Corvallis
Siuslaw
Thurston
Siuslaw

OPPONENT
Sheldon

Hidden Valley
Santiam Christian
Vale

Regis

Bandon

Portland Christian
Sheldon

Siuslaw

Baker

Southridge

YEAR
2001
2011
2000
1991
2009
2006
2015
2012
2018
2007
2019
2002
2010

YEAR
2013
2010
2011
2002
1985
2015
2009
2000
2015
1974
2011
2008
2006

YEAR
2009
2019
2010
2007
2000
1991
2012
2011
2011
2009
2006
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ATTEMPTS
55

52

45

44

44

43

40

40

40

40

37 (13 comp.)

Dante Rosario, Dayton

Mike Peterson, Ontario
Corey Sutton, Dayton

CJ Kindle, Heppner

Casey Filkins, Lake Oswego
David Katon, Rainier

LONGEST RUN

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Trevor Tinney, Santiam
Ryan Nall, Central Catholic
Andy Taylor, McNary
Steve Picard, Seaside
Rusty Keith, Brookings-Harbor
Randy Hetrick, Henley
Paul Hoffman, Seaside
Shawn Finnicum, Dayton
John Lemmons, Marshfield
Paul Jones, Nyssa

Steve McArthur, Central

MOST PASS ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)

Sam Vidlak, Hidden Valley
Scotty Hitner, Cottage Grove
Connor Kavanaugh, Lincoln
Jack Lomax, Lake Oswego
Blake Sentman, Cottage Grove
Lloyd LaFrance, Tillamook

Alex Brink, Sheldon

Taylor Barton, Beaverton

Colton Daniels, Salem Academy
Grant Carley, Santiam Christian
Steven Mumford, Portland Christian
Nathan Overholt, Wilsonville
Cade Knighton, Central Catholic
Austin Wagstaff, Nyssa

Tim Tawa, West Linn

Gabe Linehan, Banks

Kyle Weinberg, Ashland

Tel Jones, Harrisburg

3 times

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)

Sam Vidlak, Hidden Valley
Cade Knighton, Central Catholic
Scotty Hitner, Cottage Grove
Jack Lomax, Lake Oswego

MOST PASS COMPLETIONS

Amity

Junction City

Lost River
Kennedy

Sheldon

Cascade Christian

OPPONENT
Kennedy
Jesuit
Sheldon
Vale
Seaside
Phoenix
Vale
Weston-McEwen
Ashland
Vale
Bandon

OPPONENT
Santiam Christian
Ridgeview

Jesuit

Southridge

North Bend

South Umpqua
McNary

McNary
Harrisburg
Cascade Christian
Oakland

Thurston

Lake Oswego
Cascade Christian
Jesuit

Astoria

Summit

Salem Academy

OPPONENT
Santiam Christian
Lake Oswego
Ridgeview
Southridge

2002
1997
1995
2015
2018
2018

YEAR
2018
2013
2001
1957
1995
1982
1959
1996
1992
2005
1967

YEAR
2019
2013
2005
2008
2016
1977
2001
1997
2016
2017
2012
2018
2019
2013
2015
2008
2015
2016

YEAR
2019
2019
2013
2008
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PCT

86.1 (31-for-36)
80.8 (21-for-26)
79.3 (23-for-29)
77.8 (21-for-27)
77.0 (20-for-26)
75.0 (18-for-24)
73.3 (11-for-15)
72.2 (13-for-18)
71.4 (20-for-28)
70.9 (39-for-55)
70.5 (31-for-44)
69.6 (16-for-23)
69.2 (18-for-26)
68.8 (11-for-16)
68.8 (11-for-16)

YARDS
479
447
423
403
396
386
362
356
345
343
320
317
314
304

Connor Kavanaugh, Lincoln
Alex Brink, Sheldon

Taylor Barton, Beaverton

Colton Daniels, Salem Academy
Blake Sentman, Cottage Grove
Haiden Schaan, Cascade Christian
Nathan Overholt, Wilsonville
Seth Knox, Cascade Christian
Taylor Alie, Sheldon

Derek Anderson, Scappoose
Kyle Weinberg, Ashland

Lloyd LaFrance, Tillamook

Tel Jones, Harrisburg

Jesuit

McNary

McNary
Harrisburg
North Bend
Santiam Christian
Thurston

Nyssa

Lake Oswego
Pleasant Hill
Summit

South Umpqua
Salem Academy

7 times Last: Grant Carley, Santiam Christian vs. Cascade Christian (2017)

BEST COMPLETION PERCENTAGE (MIN. 15 ATT)

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)

Cade Knighton, Central Catholic
Taylor Alie, Sheldon

Haiden Schaan, Cascade Christian
Seth Knox, Cascade Christian
Tel Jones, Harrisburg

Tyson Dahl, Douglas

Andrew James, Hermiston
Nygren, North Valley

Mark Neffendorf, Hillsboro

Sam Vidlak, Hidden Valley

Jack Lomax, Lake Oswego

Nick Lomax, Lake Oswego
Jordan Johnson, Sheldon

Joey Wong, Sprague

Chris Chambers, Ashland

MOST YARDS PASSING

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)

Sam Vidlak, Hidden Valley
Taylor Barton, Beaverton

Colton Daniels, Salem Academy
Tel Jones, Harrisburg

Cade Knighton, Central Catholic
Blake Sentman, Cottage Grove
Jack Lomax, Lake Oswego
Nathan Overholt, Wilsonville
Scotty Hitner, Cottage Grove
Stephen Copeland, McNary
Kerry McGonigal, Hood River Valley
Alex Brink, Sheldon

Derek Anderson, Scappoose
Kyle Weinberg, Ashland

OPPONENT
Lake Oswego
Lake Oswego
Santiam Christian
Nyssa

Vale

Baker

Churchill

Phoenix

Medford

Santiam Christian
Southridge
Sprague

Jesuit

Lake Oswego
South Salem

OPPONENT
Santiam Christian
McNary
Harrisburg
Salem Academy
Lake Oswego
North Bend
Southridge
Thurston
Ridgeview
Beaverton

St. Helens
McNary
Pleasant Hill
Summit

2005
2001
1997
2016
2016
2017
2018
2013
2012
2000
2015
1977
2016

YEAR
2019

2012
2017
2013
2014
2010
2017
1984
1973
2019
2008
2004
2009
2004
1991

YEAR
2019

1997
2016
2016
2019
2016
2008
2018
2013
1997
1989
2001
2000
2015



15 300 Rice, Yoncalla Enterprise 1984

16 295 Austin Wagstaff, Nyssa Cascade Christian 2013
17 291 (9-for-17) Dusty Macauley, Sisters Burns 1999
291 (15-for-23)  Robbie Patterson, South Medford Clackamas 2017
YARDS INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 98(TD) Dalton Reimers to Kody Nelson, Grant Union Regis 2013
2 96(TD) Dusty Macauley to Chris Small, Sisters Burns 1999
3  90(TD) Dennis Salvadori to Charles Roller, Merrill Yoncalla 1958
4 87(TD) N. McNair to J. Curtis, Gold Beach Lost River 2004
5 85(TD) T. Jones to W. Downs, Harrisburg Salem Academy 2016
85 (TD) Grant Woolsey to Zach Kellar, Marshfield Cottage Grove 2017
6 75(TD) Drew Hubel to Jordan Fred, Corvallis West Albany 2006
7 74(TD) James Werbin to Jay Kuester, Ashland Roseburg 1998
7 T74(TD) Nathan Overholt to Zach Rivers, Wilsonville Thurston 2018
8 73(noTD) Stephen Copeland to Justin Kent, McNary Beaverton 1997
9 T72(TD) Sean Dack to LaMar Winston, Central Catholic Tigard 2014
72 (TD) Jordan Poyer to Alex Eterno, Astoria Banks 2008
11 71(TD) Dan Wagner to Jamaine Olson, Jesuit Southridge 2006
TDs INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 6 Taylor Barton, Beaverton McNary 1997
2 5 Bryce Piete, Regis Stanfield 2016
3 4 Austin Feist, Burns Heppner 2014
4 Seth Knox, Cascade Christian Nyssa 2013
4 Steven Mumford, Portland Christian Oakland 2012
4 Tevin Cheever, Marist Baker 2009
4 Mark Neffendorf, Hillsboro Medford 1973
4 Kyle Weinberg, Ashland Summit 2015
9 3 24 times (Most Recent: Cade Knighton, Central Catholic, 2019)

MOST INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

INTs INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 7(onl8att) Lee, Churchill Corvallis 1979
2 6(onl8att) Devin, Heppner Salem Academy 1988
3 5 Scotty Hitner, Cottage Grove Ridgeview 2013
5 H. Matseki, North Bend Baker 2012
5 4(on 16 att) Justin Ruppe, Lake Oswego Sheldon 2012
4 (on 13 att) Brian Kessi, Santiam Christian Rainier 2010
4 Beau Hovland, North Medford Tigard 2003
4 Barry Humphrey, Pleasant Hill Scappoose 2001
4 Andy Hazlett, The Dalles St. Helens 1992
4 Howerton, Enterprise St. Mary's 1979
4 Loyd LaFrance, Tillamook South Umpqua 1977
4 Steve Gratton, Milwaukie Sunset 1975

MOST RECEPTIONS
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RECEP
18
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
9

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)

Jeremiah Noga, Hidden Valley

Jesse Levin, Beaverton

Oscar Rauda, Cottage Grove

Connor Berggren, West Linn

Cody Hollister, Mountain View (QB, brother)
Nate Vidlak, Hidden Valley (QB, brother)
Brad Bonds, Cottage Grove

Zach Moran, Sheldon

Skyler Williams, Salem Academy

Wil Storey, Lake Oswego

Nick Keith, Pleasant Hill

Mike Mahurin, Hood River Valley

Silas Star, Central Catholic

Hayden Glenn, Cottage Grove

8 times

OPPONENT
Santiam Christian
McNary
Ridgeview

Jesuit

Sherwood
Santiam Christian
Ridgeview
McNary
Harrisburg
Southridge
Scappoose

St. Helens

Lake Oswego
North Bend

YEAR
2019

1997
2013
2015
2011
2019
2013
2001
2016
2008
2001
1989
2019
2016

MOST RECEIVING YARDS
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8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

YARDS
270
243
235 (4 recep.)
224
209
184
184
174
173
169
163
161
160
154
150
149

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Jeremiah Noga, Hidden Valley
Jesse Levin, Beaveron

Chris Small, Sisters

Mike Mahurin, Hood River Valley
Skyler Williams, Salem Academy
Silas Starr, Central Catholic
James Hutchings, Ashland
Shawn Kintner, McNary

Kyle Gomez, Bonanza

Connor Berggren, West Linn
Dane Bachman, Baker

Bobby Foote, Ashland

Kevin Maher, Lake Oswego
Hayden Glenn, Cottage Grove
Oscar Rauda, Cottage Grove
Zach Moran, Sheldon

OPPONENT
Santiam Christian
McNary

Burns

St. Helens
Harrisburg

Lake Oswego
Summit
Beaverton
Cascade Christian
Jesuit

North Bend
Roseburg
Sprague

North Bend
Ridgeview
McNary

YEAR
2019

1997
1999
1989
2016
2019
2015
1997
2006
2015
2012
1989
2004
2016
2013
2001

MOST RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS

1
2
3

TDs

N NN WWWWWWOooS

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)

Eric Gustin, Regis

Dane Bachman, Baker

Kyle Gomez, Bonanza
James Hutchings, Ashland
Norm Evans, Stanfield
Jackson Hoene, Lebanon
Jacob Woods, Cottage Grove
Bill Singler, Medford

Trace Tiller, Burns

Jack Bowman, Ridgeivew
Cody Parker, Cascade Christian

OPPONENT
Stanfield
North Bend
Cascade Christian
Summit
Powers
Wilsonville
Marshfield
Corvallis
Heppner
Cottage Grove
Nyssa

YEAR
2016
2012
2006
2015
1957
2016
2017
1969
2014
2013
2013
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Kody Nelson, Grant Union
Ryan Smith, Siuslaw

Joe Pelley, Santiam Christian
Jeff Bedbury, Marist

Josh Kenner, Amity

Micah Hatfield, Lake Oswego
Dustin Lippert, Grant Union
Tanner Hodges, Sisters
Zach Tatman, Sprague
Tanner Moylett, Sherwood
Chris Small, Sisters

Jesse Levin, Beaverton
Lance Mimnaugh, Ashland
Bobby Foote, Ashland

Todd Black, Roseburg

Trevan Cornwell, Salem Academy

Bill Kellar, Hillsboro
Brennen McNabb, Scappoose

Skyler Williams, Salem Academy

Jacob Woods, Cottage Grove
Jaalen Owens, South Medford
Dayshawn Neal, Hermiston
Grant Irby, Wilsonville

MOST TOTAL TOUCHDOWNS

1

12

TDs
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INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Taylor Barton, Beaverton
Brandon Piete, Regis
Keanon Lowe, Jesuit

Austin Feist, Burns

Carson Skeans, Rainier
Travis Moore, Gold Beach
Justin Hubbard, Amity
Stephen Copeland, McNary
Mike Peterson, Ontario

Matt Traeger, Silverton

CJ Kindle, Heppner

Casey Filkins, Lake Oswego
Handsome Smith, Gladstone
Seth Knox, Cascade Christian
David Henry, Oakland
Steven Long, Lake Oswego
JJ Fisher, La Salle

Jesse Brown, Baker

Logan Silver, Marist

Austin Ranft, Grant Untion
Paul Weatheroy, Jesuit

Dale Morris, Marist

Dante Rosario, Dayton

Ken Wagner, Scappoose
Milionis, Cascade

Regis 2013
La Salle 2011
Rainier 2010
Baker 2009
Rainier 2009
Southridge 2008
Gold Beach 2008
Marist 2007
Lake Oswego 2004
Wilsonville 2004
Burns 1999
McNary 1997
South Salem 1991
Roseburg 1989
Ashland 1989
Dayton 1986
Medford 1973
Cascade 2015
Harrisburg 2016
North Bend 2016
Clackamas 2017
Churchill 2017
Thurston 2018
OPPONENT YEAR
McNary 1997
Stanfield 2016
Sheldon 2009
Heppner 2014
Santiam Christian 2010
Dayton 2007
Regis 2000
Beaverton 1997
Junction City 1997
Bandon 1991
Kennedy 2015
Sheldon 2018
North Bend 2014
Nyssa 2013
Portland Christian 2012
Sheldon 2011
Siuslaw 2011
Douglas 2010
Baker 2009
Gold Beach 2008
Southridge 2006
Wilsonville 2003
Amity 2002
Pleasant Hill 2001
Stayton 1980
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Huntsman, La Grande

Mark Neffendorf, Hillsboro
Zac Jacobs, Vale

Nathan Overholt, Wilsonville
David Katon, Rainier

Tim Tawa, West Linn

Clay Filkins, Lake Oswego
Jack Blackburn, Churchill

Corvallis

Medford

Santiam Christian
Thurston
Cascade Christian
Central Catholic
Central Catholic
Hermiston

1974
1973
2015
2018
2018
2016
2019
2017



INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

MOST INTERCEPTIONS

INTs INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 3 Colby Molan, Salem Academy Kennedy 1989
3 Dave Zech, Roseburg Lebanon 1981
3 Mitchell, Corvallis Churchill 1979
3 Doug Duvall, Milwaukie Sunset 1975
5 2 Aaron Washington, Central Catholic Jesuit 2013
2 Coleman Aamodt, Ridgeview Cottage Grove 2013
2 Connor Strahm, Sheldon Lake Oswego 2012
2 Dane Bachman, Baker North Bend 2012
2 AJ Hedgecock, Dayton Santiam Christian 2011
2 Jesse Bresser, Aloha Tualatin 2010
2 Brad Tripp, Rainier Santiam Christian 2010
2 Seth Carey, Santiam Christian Nyssa 2006
2 Mike Coursolle, Tigard North Medford 2003
2 Corey Maag, Vale Crow 1993
2 Jason Goodding, Sherwood Junction City 1993
2 John Lemmons, Marshfield Ashland 1992
2 Brian Bigham, St. Helens The Dalles 1992
2 Zack Taylor, Silverton Reedsport 1990
2 Mitch Townsend, Churchill Medford 1985
2 Bobby Carpenter, Phoenix Marist 1985
2 Magera, Enterprise Yoncalla 1984
2 Makin, Enterprise Yoncalla 1984
2 Vettrus, Cascade Stayton 1980
2 Woods, Corvallis Churchill 1979
2 G. Hamilton, Corvallis Churchill 1979
2 G. Dugan, St. Mary's Enterprise 1979
2 Darrin Schuyler, South Umpqua Tillamook 1977
2 Younger, Corvallis Medford 1970
2 Devion Godgrey, Rainier Cascade Christian 2018
YARDS INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 99(TD) G. Mendazona, Ridgeview Cottage Grove 2013
2 98(TD) John Lemmons, Marshfield Ashland 1992
3  80(noTD) Isaiah Basargin, Kennedy Heppner 2019
4 78(TD) Bostwick, Medford La Grande 1944
5 68(TD) R.J. Josephson, Eagle Point Roseburg 1995
6 67(noTD) Aaron Washington, Central Catholic Jesuit 2013
7  64(noTD) Seth Carey, Santiam Christian Nyssa 2006
8 63(TD) Clarke Ralls, St. Helens The Dalles 1992
9 60(TD) Welter, Regis Salem Academy 1987
10 55(noTD) Steve Hagen, South Salem Ashland 1991
11 52(TD) Mike Hass, Jesuit North Medford 2000



MOST TACKLES

N

11
12

1
2
3

TACKLES

YARDS

3.0 (17 yards)
2.5 (14 yards)
2 (23 yards)

( )
2 (17 yards)
2 (17 yards)
2 (15 yards)
2 (15 yards)
2 (14 yards)
2 (14 yards)
2 (13 yards)
2 (13 yards)
2 (12 yards)
2 (10 yards)
2 (10 yards)
2 (10 yards)
2(
2
2
2
2
2
2(
2
2(
2 (

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Domonic Nieri, Sisters
Daniel Harper, Scio

Sam Chitty, West Linn

Jack Lander, Gold Beach
John Laidet, Bonanza

Cody Erhardt, Scappoose
Levi McClellan, Grant Union
Nick Theimer, Kennedy
Jeremy Lepman, West Albany
Chad Bottorff, Cottage Grove
Mike Proulx, Sheldon

OPPONENT
Marist

Gold Beach
Jesuit

Scio
Cascade Christian
Cascade
Regis

Scio
Thurston
North Bend
McNary

8 times Last: Kaden Floyd and Draco Bynum, Lebanon v. Wilsonville (2015)

MOST SACKS

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)

Mike Petroff, Jesuit

Jared Boster, Nyssa

Jared Callis, Santiam Christian
Brock Hemphill, Aloha

M. Balfour, Sherwood

James Moore, Beaverton

Cliff Lusby, Marshfield

Draco Bynum, Wilsonville

Will Swindling, Marist

Austin Embery, Sheldon
Weller, Glencoe

Schumacher, Regis

Sean Williams, Jesuit

Sam Gomez, Central Catholic
Ben Sarbeck, Scio

Martin Miller, McNary

Ty Reid, Burns

Balta Campuzano, Amity
David Sellers, Cascade Christian
Mason Brause, Astoria

Dave Behrendt, Beaverton

TJ Alvarez, Cascade Christian
Brandon Rezentes, Scio

Jake Hatcher, Astoria

Mark Jensen, Nyssa

Dan Com, Ontario

OPPONENT
West Linn
Vale

Nyssa
Tualatin
Marist
Sprague
Ashland
Lebanon
Baker
Tualatin
Corvallis
Stanfield
Lincoln
Tigard

Gold Beach
Sheldon
Heppner
Regis
Nyssa
Banks
Sprague
Nyssa
Kennedy
Banks
Santiam Christian
Scappoose

YEAR
2007
2011
2015
2010
2006
2015
2013
2009
2008
2016
2001

YEAR
2015
2005
2006
2010
2010
1999
1992
2016
2009
2007
1986
2016
2005
2014
2010
2001
2014
2000
2013
2008
1999
2013
2009
2008
2006
2003



INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS

MOST PUNT RETURN YARDS
YARDS INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 123 Jered White, Dayton Cascade Christian 2012
2 88 Josh Goff, St. Helens Ontario 1996
3 66 Cameron Lucero, North Bend Baker 2012
4 64 Ethan Titus, Ashland North Medford 1993
5 63 Paul Cooper, Lakeridge Crook County 1984
6 61 Sandy Fraser, Marshfield Gresham 1955
7 60 John Brading, Grants Pass Jesuit 1967
8 56 Mike Cushman, Dayton Weston-McEwen 1996
9 54 Eric Thorson, St. Helens Hood River Valley 1989
10 49 Austin Feist, Burns Heppner 2014
LONGEST PUNT RETURNS
YARDS INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 88(TD) Josh Goff, St. Helens Ontario 1996
2 T7(TD) Ken Durkee, Medford Jefferson 1959
3 70(TD) Jered White, Dayton Cascade Christian 2012
4  61(TD) Sandy Fraser, Marshfield Gresham 1955
5 60(TD) Cameron Lucero, North Bend Baker 2012
60 (TD) John Brading, Grants Pass Jesuit 1967
7 56(TD) Mike Cushman, Dayton Weston-McEwen 1996
53 (no TD) Jered White, Dayton Cascade Christian 2012
9 49(noTD) Austin Feist, Burns Heppner 2014
49 (TD) Ethan Titus, Ashland North Medford 1993
48 (no TD) Paul Cooper, Lakeridge Crook County 1984
MOST KICKOFF RETURN YARDS
YARDS INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 186 Jack Bowman, Ridgeview Cottage Grove 2013
2 128 Joe Lehman, Marshfield Ashland 1992
3 127 Central Catholic West Linn 2016
4 112 Brandon Williams, Cascade Christian Dayton 2012
112 Braden Clark, Scappoose Cascade 2015
108 Nick Swanegan, Beaverton McNary 1997
7 100 Tyron Chay, Wilsonville Marist 2003
8 98 Brian Lewis, The Dalles St. Helens 1992
98 Tyson Bennion, Churchill Hermiston 2017
10 96 Marshall Dean, Rainier Amity 2009
96 Justin Devine, Regis Amity 2000
12 95 Robb Thomas, Corvallis Lakeridge 1983
13 93 Stephen Talbot, Baker Marist 2009

LONGEST KICKOFF RETURNS
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INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Dennis Vitale, Seaside

Joe Lehman, Marshfield
Robb Thomas, Corvallis
Shane Forte, Junction City
Gio Ramirez, Seaside
Brandon Williams, Cascade Christian
Jack Bowman, Ridgeview
Duane Marshall, St. Helens
Ben Baxter, Baker

Greg Curis, Central Catholic
David Bonotto, Gold Beach
Nick Smith, Regis

BEST PUNTING AVERAGE (MIN. 3 PUNTYS)

INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)

L. Chavarin, Lost River

Zach Gescher, Regis

Todd Martin, Gold Beach
Henry Flores, Dayton

Haiden Schaan, Cascade Christian
Jason Phillips, Corvallis

Trevor Davis, Crater

Tim Tawa, West Linn

Ivan Gilder, Santiam Christian
Thomas Rainey, Lake Oswego
Jeff Hendrix, Santiam Christian
Gavin Levesque, Thurston
Wells, South Umpqua
Mangold, St. Mary's

Andy Hazlett, The Dalles
3times

MOST PUNTS
INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Marcus Ward, Sprague
Jason Phillips, Corvallis
Mark Spear, Churchill
Bill Moore, Medford
Nowotny, Gold Beach
Allan Adams, Scappoose
Younger, Corvallis
Josh Buchholz, Vale
DJ Stedman, Thurston

OPPONENT
Vale
Ashland
Lakeridge
Ontario
Banks
Dayton
Cottage Grove
Prineville
North Bend
West Linn
Vale

Amity

OPPONENT
Gold Beach
Grant Union
Grant Union
Salem Academy
Santiam Christian
Glencoe
Thurston

Jesuit

Cascade Christian
Central Catholic
Dayton

Crater

Gold Beach
Vernonia

St. Helens

OPPONENT
Beaveron
Glencoe

Medford

Churchill

South Umpqua
Marist

Medford

Santiam Christian
Wilsonville

12 times, Last - Dylan Kleinschmidt, (Kennedy vs. Heppner (2019

YEAR
1959
1992
1983
1997
2018
2012
2013
1952
2012
2016
2007
2001

YEAR
2004
2013
2008
1986
2017
1986
2019
2015
2017
2019
2011
2019
1976
1978
1992

YEAR
1999
1986
1985
1977
1976
1973
1970
2015
2018



YARDS INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 66 Zach Gescher, Regis Grant Union 2013
2 64 L. Chavarin, Lost River Gold Beach 2004
64 DJ Stedman, Thurston Wilsonville 2018
3 63 Lenana Meekisho, Aloha Tualatin 2010
4 60 Kaden Clark, Heppner Burns 2014
60 Trever Davis, Crater Thurston 2019
60 Spencer Crace, Wilsonville Sherwood 2004
60 Jason Phillips, Corvallis Glencoe 1986
60 Greg Brown, Lakeridge Corvallis 1983
9 59 Bill Moore, Medford Churchill 1977
59 Harrison Steiger, Wilsonville Lebanon 2016
11 58 Nevin Lewis, Culver Knappa 2008
58 Ivan Gilder, Santiam Christian Cascade Christian 2017
13 57 4 times Last: Tim Tawa, West Linn v. Jesuit (2015)
FG MADE INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 3 Jarad Swyers, Hood River Valley St. Helens 1989
3 Jamie Burke, Roseburg Benson 1988
3 Gavin Levesque, Thurston Wilsonville 2018
3 2 Luis Medina, Hermiston Silverton 2014
2 Nathan Starnes, Sheldon Lake Oswego 2012
2 Brock Hemphill, Aloha Tualatin 2010
2 T. Bonawitz, Sherwood Marist 2010
2 Tyler George, West Albany Glencoe 2007
2 Justen Patey, Wilsonville Sherwood 2004
2 Robbie Greenawald, Seaside Brookings-Harbor 1995
2 Mangold, St. Mary's Enterprise 1979

MOST FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED

FG ATT INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 4 (all missed) Kelly Morgan, Sherwood Marist 2005
2 3 Nathan Starnes, Sheldon Lake Oswego 2012
3 (all missed) Brock Hemphill, Aloha Tualatin 2010
3 Wade Penner, Corvallis West Albany 2006
3 Nick Roselli, Jesuit Lincoln 2005
3 Justen Patey, Wilsonville Sherwood 2004
3 Jarad Swyers, Hood River Valley St. Helens 1989
3 Jamie Burke, Roseburg Benson 1988
3 Austin Kness, Wilsonville Lebanon 2016
3 Gavin Levesque, Thurston Wilsonville 2018
YARDAGE INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL) OPPONENT YEAR
1 47 Jeff Hendrix, Santiam Christian Dayton 2011

2 43 John Dailey, Jesuit North Medford 2000
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Jay Kartub, Sheldon

T. Bonawitz, Sherwood
Austin Kness, Wilsonville
Ivan Gilder, Santiam Christian
Brock Hemphill, Aloha

Luke Bellotti, Sheldon

Todd Martinez, Lakeridge
Jeffrey Nelson, Clackamas
Jamie Burke, Roseburg

H. Greenberg, Lake Oswego
Brock Hemphill, Aloha

Ryan Holt, Roseburg

Gavin Levesque, Thurston

LONGEST FIELD GOALS ATTEMPTED
INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Kelly Morgan, Sherwood
Kelly Morgan, Sherwood
Kaden Wadsworth, Summit
Dylan Baluyut, Jesuit
Austin Kness, Wilsonville
Tyler George, West Albany
Jeff Hendrix, Santiam Christian
Izzy Martinez, Wilsonville
Jamie Burke, Roseburg
Matt Wiest, West Albany
Justen Patey, Wilsonville

MOST PATs MADE
INDIVIDUAL (SCHOOL)
Tim Tawa, West Linn
Owen White, Central Catholic
Carson Kiesewetter, Marist
Emilio Mondragon, Central Catholic
Cody Parker, Cascade Christian
H. Greenberg, Lake Oswego
Mark Holenstein, La Salle
Jake Flicker, Sheldon
Tyler Cope, Jesuit
Caleb Kearns, Dayton
Nick Calaycay, McNary
Kaden Wadsworth, Summit
Adair Pelayo, Regis
Erick Giffen, Cottage Grove
9 times

Lake Oswego
Marist
Lebanon

Cascade Christian

Tualatin

Lake Oswego
Roseburg
South Medford
Benson
Sheldon
Tualatin
Ashland
Wilsonville

OPPONENT
Marist
Marist
Ashland
West Linn
Lebanon
Thurston
Dayton
Marist
Ashland
Sherwood
Sherwood

OPPONENT
Central Catholic
Tigard

Baker

Lake Oswego
Nyssa
Sheldon
Siuslaw
Jesuit
Southridge
Amity
Beaverton
Ashland
Stanfield
Marshfield

2018
2010
2016
2017
2010
2002
1987
2017
1988
2011
2010
1998
2018

YEAR
2005
2005
2015
2015
2016
2008
2011
2003
1989
2013
2004

YEAR
2016
2014
2009
2019
2013
2011
2011
2009
2006
2002
1997
2015
2016
2017



TEAM OFFENSE

POINTS SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 62 West Linn Central Catholic 2016
2 60 Merrill Yoncalla 1958
3 56 Jesuit Southridge 2006
4 55 Marist Baker 2009
5 54 Regis Stanfield 2016
6 53 St. Helens The Dalles 1992
7 52 Baker North Bend 2012

52 Monroe Merrill 1962
9 b1 Amity Rainier 2009

51 McNary Beaverton 1997
11 50 3times

MOST POINTS, HALF

POINTS SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 48 (1Lst) Marist Baker 2009
2 42(1st) Burns Heppner 2014
3 36(lst) Sherwood Marist 2012
4 35(1st) La Salle Siuslaw 2011
35 (1st) Sheldon Jesuit 2009
35 (1st) Jesuit Southridge 2006
35 (1st) Dayton Lost River 1995
8  34(lst) Heppner Kennedy 2015
34 (4th) West Linn Central Catholic 2016
10 33 (1st) St. Helens The Dalles 1992
33 (2nd) Ontario Junction City 1997
12 32 (2nd) Wilsonville Sherwood 2004
POINTS SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 28(2nd) Sheldon Jesuit 2009
28 (2nd) Heppner Kennedy 2015
3 27(1st) Marist Baker 2009
4 25 (4th) Baker North Bend 2012
5  23(4th) Oakland Portland Christian 2012
6 22(2nd) Burns Heppner 2014
22 (2nd) Ridgeview Cottage Grove 2013
22 (2nd) Sherwood Marist 2012
9 21 Multiple Times

HIGHEST COMBINED SCORE
POINTS SCHOOLS YEAR



1 99 McNary 51, Beaverton 48 1997
2 93 Sheldon 50, Jesuit 43 2009
3 85 La Salle 45, Siuslaw 40 2011
4 81 Ridgeview 50, Cottage Grove 31 2013
5 79 Silverton 43, Bandon 36 1991
6 77 Oakland 50, Portland Christian 27 2012
77 Central Catholic 49, Lake Oswego 28 2019
8 76 Scappoose 48, Pleasant Hill 28 2001
9 75 Santiam Christian 41, Hidden Valley 34 2019
10 74 Baker 52, North Bend 22 2012
11 73 Summit 45, Ashland 28 2015
12 71 Marist 55, Baker 16 2009
13 69 West Linn 62, Central Catholic 7 2016
14 68 Regis 54, Stanfield 14 2016
POINTS SCHOOLS YEAR
1 0 St. Mary's 0, Colton 0 1983
0 Siuslaw 0, South Umpqua O (tie) 1981
0 Monroe 0, Union 0 (tie) 1954
4 3 St. Mary's 3, Enterprise 0 1982
5 6 North Valley 6, Phoenix O 1984
6 Vale 6, Hood River 0 1964
6 Grants Pass 6, Jefferson 0 1948
6 Grant 6, Klamath Union 0 1943
9 7 Grants Pass 7, Corvallis 0 1964
7 Oakland 7, Umatilla O 1964
TDs SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 9 Merrill Yoncalla 1958
9 West Linn Central Catholic 2016
3 8 Baker North Bend 2012
8 Marist Baker 2009
8 Jesuit Southridge 2006
8 St. Helens The Dalles 1992
8 Regis Stanfield 2016
8 7 Central Catholic Tigard 2014
7 Vale Harrisburg 2014
7 Central Catholic Lake Oswego 2019
7 Burns Heppner 2014
7 Ridgeview Cottage Grove 2013
7 Oakland Portland Christian 2012
7 Sheldon Jesuit 2009
7 Amity Rainier 2009
7 Marist Wilsonville 2003
7 Scappoose Pleasant Hill 2001



7 Amity Regis 2000
7 McNary Beaverton 1997
7 Beaverton McNary 1997
7 Ontario Junction City 1997
7 Dayton Weston-McEwen 1996
7 Vale Dallas 1955
7 Heppner Kennedy 2015
7 Cottage Grove Marshfield 2017
MOST RUSHING ATTEMPTS
ATT SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 70 Dayton Neah-Kah-Nie 1985
2 69 Scio Gold Beach 2010
3 66 Rainier Santiam Christian 2010
4 64 Sherwood Marist 2012
64 Phoenix Marist 1985
64 Rainier Cascade Christian 2018
6 63 Lake Oswego Sheldon 2011
63 Bandon Silverton 1991
63 Siuslaw Pleasant Hill 1974
9 62 Amity Regis 2003
62 Amity Regis 2000
YARDS SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 489 Vale Harrisburg 2014
2 479 Rainier Santiam Christian 2010
3 473 Amity Regis 2000
4 460 McNary Sheldon 2001
5 444 Rainier Cascade Christian 2018
6 431 Gold Beach Vale 2007
7 428 Sherwood Marist 2012
8 424 Glencoe Corvallis 1986
9 415 Scio Gold Beach 2010
10 404 Dayton Amity 2002
11 403 Jesuit Sheldon 2009
MOST RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS
TDs SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 7 Vale Harrisburg 2014
7 Amity Regis 2000
7 West Linn Central Catholic 2016
4 6 Sherwood Marist 2012
6 Lake Oswego Sheldon 2011
6 Rainier Santiam Christian 2010
6 Scio Gold Beach 2010
6 Jesuit Sheldon 2009
6 Gold Beach Vale 2007



6 Dayton Amity 2002
6 Dayton Weston-McEwen 1996
6 Silverton Bandon 1991
6 Rainier Cascade Christian 2018
ATT SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 55 Hidden Valley Santiam Christian 2019
2 52 Cottage Grove Ridgeview 2013
3 46 Lake Oswego Southridge 2008
46 Lincoln Jesuit 2005
4 45 Cottage Grove North Bend 2016
5 43 Tillamook South Umpqua 1977
6 42 Beaverton McNary 1997
7 41 Sheldon McNary 2001
41 Salem Academy Harrisburg 2016
9  37(13 comp.) Portland Christian Oakland 2012
37 Wilsonville Thurston 2018
10 36 Nyssa Cascade Christian 2013
36 Santiam Christian Rainier 2010
36 Banks Astoria 2008
36 West Linn Jesuit 2015
MOST PASS COMPLETIONS
COMP SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 39 Hidden Valley Santiam Christian 2019
2 33 Lake Oswego Southridge 2008
3 3 Cottage Grove Ridgeview 2013
31 Central Catholic Lake Oswego 2019
5 29 Lincoln Jesuit 2005
6 27 Beaverton McNary 1997
27 Cascade Christian Santiam Christian 2017
8 26 Salem Academy Harrisburg 2016
9 25 Cottage Grove North Bend 2016
10 22 Wilsonville Thurston 2018
11 21 Cascade Christian Nyssa 2013
21 Sheldon Lake Oswego 2012
21 Sheldon McNary 2001
21 Scappoose Pleasant Hill 2000
21 Tillamook South Umpqua 1977
21 Ashland Summit 2015
21 Harrisburg Salem Academy 2016
18 20 7 times Last: Santiam Christian vs Cascade Christian (2017)
MOST PASSING YARDS
YARDS SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 479 Hidden Valley Santiam Christian 2019
2 454 Beaverton Mcnary 1997
3 423 Salem Academy Harrisburg 2016
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Harrisburg
Central Catholic
Cottage Grove
Lake Oswego
Wilsonville
Cottage Grove
McNary

Hood River Valley
Sheldon
Scappoose
Ashland

Yoncalla

Nyssa

Cascade Christian
Sisters

South Medford

MOST PASSING TOUCHDOWNS

SCHOOL
Beaverton
Regis

Burns

Portland Christian
Marist

Hillsboro
Ashland

Salem Academy
Harrisburg

23 imes

MOST INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

SCHOOL
Churchill
Heppner

Cottage Grove
North Bend
Santiam Christian
Yoncalla
Enterprise

9 times

SCHOOL
Cottage Grove
Clackamas

La Salle

MOST PLAYS

Salem Academy
Lake Oswego
North Bend
Southridge
Thurston
Ridgeview
Beaverton

St. Helens
McNary

Pleasant Hill
Summit
Enterprise
Cascade Christian
Santiam Christian
Burns
Clackamas

OPPONENT
McNary
Stanfield
Heppner
Oakland

Baker

Medford
Summit
Harrisburg
Salem Academy

OPPONENT
Corvallis

Salem Academy
Ridgeview
Baker

Rainier
Enterprise

St. Mary's

OPPONENT
Ridgeview
South Medford
Siuslaw

2016
2019
2016
2008
2018
2013
1997
1989
2001
2000
2015
1984
2013
2017
1999
2017

YEAR
1997
2016
2014
2012
2009
1973
2015
2016
2016

YEAR
1979
1988
2013
2012
2010
1984
1979

YEAR
2013
2017
2011
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Jesuit

West Albany
Summit
Cottage Grove
Lake Oswego
Siuslaw
Hidden Valley
Dallas

Central Catholic
Marist
Scappoose

4 times

Sheldon
Corvallis
Ashland
North Bend
Sheldon
Pleasant Hill
Santiam Christian
Philomath
Tigard
Sisters
Cascade

2009
2006
2015
2016
2011
1974
2019
1988
2014
2007
2015

MOST YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE
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YARDS
596
588
583
583
582
559
554
543
540
526
525
518
517
507

FIRST DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS
25
23

SCHOOL
Central Catholic
Cottage Grove
Amity

West Linn
Beaverton
Jesuit

Central Catholic
McNary
Summit

La Salle
McNary
Harrisburg

Vale

Burns

MOST FIRST DOWNS
SCHOOL
Cottage Grove
La Salle
Central Catholic
Hidden Valley
Siuslaw
Jesuit
Vale
Lake Oswego
Marist
Marist
Beaverton
West Linn

MOST FIRST DOWNS, RUSHING

SCHOOL
Vale
Rainier

OPPONENT
Tigard
Ridgeview
Regis

Central Catholic
McNary
Southridge
Lake Oswego
Beaverton
Ashland
Siuslaw
Sheldon

Salem Academy
Harrisburg
Heppner

OPPONENT
Ridgeview
Siuslaw

Tigard

Santiam Christian
La Salle
Sheldon
Harrisburg
Sheldon
Sherwood
Sisters

McNary

Central Catholic

OPPONENT
Harrisburg
Cascade Christian

YEAR
2014
2013
2000
2016
1997
2006
2019
1997
2015
2011
2001
2016
2014
2014

YEAR
2013
2011
2014
2019
2011
2009
2014
2011
2010
2007
1997
2016

YEAR
2014
2018
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Scio

Phoenix

Dayton

Central Catholic
Glencoe

Amity
Sherwood
Rainier

Jesuit

Gold Beach
Marist
Neah-Kah-Nie
Tigard

Corvallis

Regis

Marist

Santiam Christian
Sheldon

2010
1985
1985
2014
1986
2000
2012
2010
2009

MOST FIRST DOWNS, PASSING
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FUMBLES LOST

SCHOOL
Hidden Valley
Beaverton
Central Catholic
Cottage Grove
Wilsonville
Salem Academy
Nyssa

Lake Oswego
Sheldon
Pleasant Hill
West Linn
Harrisburg
Cottage Grove
Sheldon

Lincoln

McNary
Ashland
Ashland

SCHOOL
Marist
Regis
Rainier
Lebanon
Silverton
Roseburg
Glencoe
Lebanon

4 times, Last - Cascade Christian vs. Bonanza (2006)

MOST FUMBLES LOST

SCHOOL
Marist
Silverton

Cascade Christian

MOST FUMBLES

OPPONENT
Santiam Christian
McNary

Lake Oswego
Ridgeview
Thurston
Harrisburg

Cascade Christian

Southridge
McNary
Scappoose
Jesuit
Salem Academy
North Bend
Jesuit
Jesuit
Beaverton
Marshfield
Summit

OPPONENT
Scappoose
Salem Academy
Central
Roseburg
Reedsport
Benson
Corvallis
Gresham

OPPONENT
Scappoose
Reedsport
Bonanza

YEAR
2019
2019
2019
2013
2018
2016
2013
2008
2001
2001
2015
2016
2016
2009
2005
1997
1992
2015

YEAR
1973
1987
1983
1981
1990
1988
1986
1982

YEAR
1973
1990
2006
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PENALTIES

YARDS
173
151
144

Regis
Glencoe
Rainier
Sisters

St. Helens
Roseburg
Heppner
Roseburg

MOST PENALTIES

SCHOOL
Sherwood
Oakland
Hidden Valley
Siuslaw

Lake Oswego
Vale
Cascade Christian
Marist
Summit
Baker
Wilsonville
Thurston
Multiple times

MOST PENALTY YARDS

SCHOOL
Sherwood
Hidden Valley
Lake Oswego

133 (Only 5 Penaltie: Cascade

127
123
119
119
115
113
103

TIME
33:57
3314

Vale

Cascade Christian
Cascade Christian
Oakland

Summit

Siuslaw

Central Catholic
Silverton

Heppner
Jefferson

Rainier

Beaverton

LONGEST TIME OF POSSESSION

SCHOOL
Salem Academy
Lake Oswego

Salem Academy
Corvallis

Central

Siuslaw

Hood River Valley
Benson

Salem Academy
Lebanon

OPPONENT
Marist

Portland Christian
Santiam Christian
La Salle
Southridge
Santiam Christian
Santiam Christian
Wilsonville
Ashland

North Bend
Marist

Wilsonville

OPPONENT
Marist

Santiam Christian
Southridge
Scappoose
Santiam Christian
Santiam Christian
Nyssa

Portland Christian
Ashland

La Salle

Lake Oswego
Hermiston

Vale

Hillsboro

Amity

Sprague

OPPONENT
Heppner
Sheldon

1987
1986
1983
2006
1989
1988
1988
1981

YEAR
2010
2012
2019
2011
2008
2015
2017
2003
2015
2012
2003
2018

YEAR
2010
2019
2008
2015
2015
2017
2013
2012
2015
2011
2019
2014
1992
2009
2009
1999

YEAR
1988
2011
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33:03
33:00
32:54
32:15
32:05
31:44
31:39
31:36

Corvallis
Sprague
Sherwood
Sherwood
Jesuit
Dallas
Baker
Heppner

West Albany
Lake Oswego
Marist

West Albany
Central Catholic
Philomath

North Bend
Vale

2006
2004
2012
2013
2013
1988
2012
1992



TEAM DEFENSE

FEWEST RUSHING YARDS ALLOWED

YARDS SCHOOL (DEFENSE) OPPONENT YEAR
1 55 Roseburg Lebanon 1981
2 0 Jesuit Lincoln 2005
3 3 St. Mary's Enterprise 1979
4 6 Marist Scappoose 1973
5 10 Central Rainier 1983
6 14 Crook County Lakeridge 1984
7T 2 Beaverton Sprague 1999
8 24 Central Catholic Tigard 2014

24 Cascade Christian Bonanza 2006

24 South Salem Grants Pass 1971

FEWEST PASSING YARDS ALLOWED

YARDS SCHOOL (DEFENSE) OPPONENT YEAR
1 0 Gold Beach Scio 2011
0 Marist Sherwood 2010
0 Santiam Christian Rainier 2010
0 Gold Beach Scio 2010
0 Culver Heppner 2007
0 Amity Dayton 2002
0 Bandon Silverton 1991
0 Corvallis Glencoe 1986
0 Neah-Kah-Nie Dayton 1985
0 Burns Phoenix 1979

FEWEST YARDS TOTAL OFFENSE ALLOWED

YARDS SCHOOL (DEFENSE) OPPONENT YEAR
1 52 Roseburg Lebanon 1981
2 38 Regis St. Mary's 1980
3 44 St. Mary's Enterprise 1979
4 86 Beaverton Sprague 1999
5 90 Vale Crow 1993
6 92 Marist Scappoose 1973
7 98 Burns Heppner 2014

98 Crook County Lakeridge 1984
9 105 Heppner Kennedy 2015
10 121 South Umpqua Gold Beach 1976
11 123 Heppner Culver 2007

123 Glencoe Corvallis 1986

MOST INTERCEPTIONS
INTs SCHOOL OPPONENT YEAR
1 7 Corvallis Churchill 1979



2 6
3 5
5
5
5
5
8 4
SACKS
1 8(27yds)
2 7(26yds)
3 6(37yds)
4 5(46 yds)
5 (36 yds)
5 (34 yds)
5 (30 yds)
5 (27 yds)
5 (21 yds)
10 4

Salem Academy
Ridgeview
Baker

Rainier
Enterprise

St. Mary's

9 times

MOST SACKS
SCHOOL
Cascade Christian
Amity
Sherwood
McNary
Aloha
Sherwood
Beaverton
Central Catholic
Astoria
5 times Last: Jesuit v. West Linn (2015)

Heppner
Cottage Grove
North Bend

Santiam Christian

Yoncalla
Enterprise

OPPONENT
Nyssa

Regis

Marist
Sheldon
Tualatin
Marist
Sprague
Tigard
Banks

1988
2013
2012
2010
1984
1979

YEAR
2013
2000
2010
2001
2010
2005
1999
2014
2008

LISTING OF SHUTOUTS

WINNER

La Grande
Heppner 48
Central Catholic 49
Burns 49

Gold Beach 30
Gold Beach 42
Beaverton 20
Sherman County 30
Ashland 28

Sweet Home 35
North Valley 6
Roseburg 22
South Umpqua 0, Siuslaw 0
Regis 20

St. Mary's 40
Santiam 13

Vale 6

Oakland 7

Phoenix 13
Jefferson 14
Central 14
Roseburg 25

St. Mary's 13
Stanfield 46

Union 0, Monroe 0

TEAM SHUT OUT

Banks
Kennedy
Tigard
Heppner
Scio

Vale
Sprague
Santiam
South Salem
Ontario
Phoenix
Lebanon
Both

St. Mary's
Enterprise
Lost River
Hood River
Umatilla
North Catholic
Wasco County
Seaside
Beaverton
Siletz
Powers

Both

YEAR
2019
2015
2014
2014
2011
2007
1999
1995
1991
1987
1984
1981
1981
1980
1979
1972
1964
1964
1963
1963
1962
1961
1960
1957
1954
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Wallowa 34
Dayton 12
Henley 13

Gervais
Henley
North Powder

1951
1948
1946



TEAM SPECIAL TEAMS

MOST PUNTS
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YARDS

YARDS
198
175
163
163
153
142
132
132
128
126
125
125

SCHOOL
Sprague
Corvallis
Churchill
Medford

Nowotny, Gold Beach

Scappoose
Corvallis
Vale
Thurston

15 imes, Last - Thurston vs. Crater (2019)

MOST PUNT RETURN YARDS

SCHOOL
Dayton

St. Helens
Churchill
North Bend
Burns
Ashland
Lakeridge
Vale
Marshfield
Grants Pass

MOST KICKOFF RETURN YARDS

SCHOOL
Ridgeview
Beaverton
Sheldon

Amity
Wilsonville
Jesuit

Central Catholic
Banks
Marshfield
Baker

Tigard

Cascade Christian

OPPONENT
Beaverton
Glencoe

Medford

Churchill

South Umpqua
Marist

Medford

Santiam Christian
Wilsonville

OPPONENT
Cascade Christian
Ontario
Medford

Baker
Heppner

North Medford
Crook County
South Umpqua
Gresham
Jesuit

OPPONENT
Cottage Grove
McNary

Jesuit

Dayton

Marist
Sheldon

West Linn
Seaside
Ashland
Marist

Central Catholic
Dayton

YEAR
1999
1986
1985
1977
1976
1973
1970
2015
2018

YEAR
2012
1996
1977
2012
2014
1993
1984
1975
1955
1967

YEAR
2013
1997
2009
2002
2003
2009
2016
2018
1992
2009
2014
2012



